Developer shall pay all applicable SFPUC Capacity 
Charges when due at the rates in effect from time to time in connection with the construction of the Project. 

3.3.4. Additional Affordable Housing Payment. Developer shall pay to the City an 
amount equal to Four Million Three Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Dollars ($4,310,710.00) 
for the construction of affordable housing (the “Additional Affordable Housing Payment”). Developer 
shall pay fifty percent (50%) of the Additional Affordable Housing Payment to City on or before the six (6) 
month anniversary of the Enacting Ordinance becoming effective (provided that (i) in the event the